
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3194
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2004
CONVERSION OF MACHLIPATNAM-GURIWARA RAIL LINE
Badiga Shri Ramakrishna

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of provision for conversion of Machilipatnam Guriwara rail line from Metre Gauge to Broad Gauge;

(b) the details thereof and funds allocated therefor; and

(c) the time by which the work is likely to be started on this section?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI R. VELU )

(a): The existing line between Machlipatnam-Gudivada is already on Broad Gauge.

(b) to (e): Do not arise.
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